

Department:

TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE
OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK
475 Valley Road
Wayne, New Jersey 07470
Fax: 973-709-1524
Email: opra@waynetownship.com

OPRA No. **22-898**

Date Due:

July 20

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC RECORDS

A request for access to or for a copy of Public Records should be submitted on this form to the Office of the Township Clerk

FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY

Date Received: **7/11/22**

Date of Response: **7/13/22**

SEE INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE

(Applicant Must Sign On Reverse Side)

Name: **Maddie Baisley**

Mailing Address: _____

City/State/Zip: _____

Telephone (Day): _____ Fax: _____

Email: **Opra + request-33702-7b67f067@requests.opramachine.com**

Preferred Delivery: Pick up ☐ US Mail ☐ Fax ☐ Email ☐ On-Site Inspection ☐

NOTE: Depending on the request, some delivery options may not be available. If US Mail is selected the requestor is responsible for postage.

***PLEASE BE ADVISED*:** Your request **MUST NAME SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIABLE RECORDS**. A records custodian is not required to research files to figure out which records, if any, might be responsive to a broad and/or unclear request. An overly broad and/or unclear request will not be processed until clarification is provided. (I.e. if you are seeking permits and/or violation notices, **you must include the property address, TYPE of PERMIT(S)/VIOLATION(S) (i.e. building, etc.) and a DATE RANGE**).

See attached.

Information on a Specific Property:

Address _____

Block _____ Lot _____

OPRA- 22-898

2271 Wayne Hills Sidewalk

Bid Date: Thursday, July 7, 2022

LOWEST BIDDER

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	DLS Contracting, Inc		Cifelli & Son General Construction, Inc	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UNIT	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
2	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
3	TRAFFIC CONE	75	UNIT	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	100	S.F.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
5	CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM	\$29,429.00	\$29,429.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
6	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	75	S.F.	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
7	SILT FENCE	800	L.F.	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
8	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	5	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
9	INLET, TYPE B	1	UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
10	INLET, TYPE B2	1	UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	370	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2.7	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$675.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00
13	9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	150	L.F.	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
14	9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	420	L.F.	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$55.00	\$23,100.00
15	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	260	L.F.	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,600.00
16	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	462.5	L.F.	\$55.00	\$25,437.50	\$125.00	\$57,812.50
17	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1	UNIT	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
18	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1	UNIT	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	475	L.F.	\$1.00	\$475.00	\$10.00	\$4,750.00
20	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	790	L.F.	\$95.00	\$75,050.00	\$95.00	\$75,050.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	300	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00

2271 Wayne Hills Sidewalk
Bid Date: Thursday, July 7, 2022

LOWEST BIDDER							
DLS Contracting, Inc					Cifelli & Son General Construction, Inc		
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
22	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 24"	1	UNIT	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
23	BORROW TOPSOIL	165	C.Y.	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$5.00	\$825.00
24	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	825	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$2,475.00	\$5.00	\$4,125.00
25	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	825	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$825.00	\$2.00	\$1,650.00
26	STRAW MULCHING	825	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$825.00
27	CAUTION FENCE	800	L.F.	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$22,400.00
	Total				\$236,661.50		\$359,712.50